

**CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA**  
**TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT**  
**FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 11/2005**  
**OF 14TH FEBRUARY, 2005**

**FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT**

S/N	APPLICANT NAME	FORM	M/A NO	R/C NO	APPLICANT ADDRESS	BID RATE	AMOUNT	CUMM. AMOUNT	PURPOSE	BANK NAME
1	MARBELL NIGERIA LIMITED	MF0727404		RC163982	39A UNITY ROAD OFF BANK ANTHONY V	133.8000	1,135.21	1,135.21	RAW MATERIAL FOR BOOKS	MAGNUM
2	A E MUONEKE & SONS LTD	AA - 1213883		RC26315	17 GUNNING ROAD, ABAKALI, EBONYI	133.0000	12,753.00	13,888.21	TUITION FEE FOR MUONEKE C AMARACHUKWU	DBL
3	A E MUONEKE & SONS LTD	AA - 1213884		RC26315	17 GUNNING ROAD, ABAKALI, EBONYI	133.0000	11,631.00	25,519.21	TUITION FEE FOR MUONEKE T CHUKWUDUM	DBL
4	A E MUONEKE & SONS LTD	AA - 1213885		RC26315	17 GUNNING ROAD, ABAKALI, EBONYI	133.0000	15,305.04	40,824.25	TUITION FEE FOR MUONEKE A CHINAZO	DBL
5	AFRIQIYAH AIRWAYS	AA0993049		N/A	7 KEFFI STREET, S.W. IKOYI, LAGOS	133.0000	280,000.00	320,824.25	SALES REMITTANCE FROM 1-31 DECEMBER, 2004	ECO
6	AJAY GAUR	AA0907236		B0363675	PLOT 427, AGUIYI IRONS STREET MATA	133.0000	6,500.00	327,324.25	PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE	INDO
7	AMIR GROUP LTD	MF0694484		RC196938	2ND FLOOR /101/103 ENU OWA STREET	133.0000	160,419.00	487,743.25	SPEAR PARTS FOR LORRIES	ACB
8	BABISS VENTURES LIMITED	MF0660077		145924	6, OGABI STREET, ABULE -JESHA, YAB.	133.0000	23,760.00	511,503.25	WHITE STICKER PAPER IN SHEETS	EQUITY
9	BENTOS PHARMACEUTICAL PRO	MF0648411		105256	KM 8 OLD LAGOS ROAD IBADAN OYO S	133.0000	9,850.00	521,353.25	11,000,000 PCS OF EPE LINER 1.5MM , 12 UNITS OF COA	INTERCON.
10	CHOK VENTURES NIG. LTD	MF0717675		RC353982	9/11 AERODROME ROAD APAPA, LAGOS	133.0000	42,900.00	564,253.25	PARAFFIN WAX	DBL
11	CWAY NIGERIA DRINKING WATER	MF0660454		372774	1, ABABE VILLAGE ROAD, OFF ERIC MO	133.0000	18,440.00	582,693.25	360 PCS OF STANDING WATER DISPENSER.	EQUITY
12	DYAKAS NIGERIA LIMITED	MF0734914		259068	14 OSHODI APAPA EXPRESSWAY OSHO	133.0000	64,759.50	647,452.75	6 UNITS OF TRANFORMER FEEDER & AUTOMATIC SWIT	INTERCON.
13	DR CHARLES OLUMUYIWA ODEIN	AA0987269		A0066355	30, RUMENS ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS	133.0000	3,000.00	650,452.75	PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES	GUARANTY
14	ELDER JOSEPH A.A. OWONIYI (M	AA0993034		A0759804	SHADDADI INDUSTRIES, 54 DOPEMU AGE	133.0000	3,780.00	654,232.75	SCHOOL FEES	ECO
15	EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND.	MF0789403		61894	GELATIN CAPSULES	133.0000	6,000.00	660,232.75	GELATIN CAPSULES	FBN
16	FALMA ORGANICS	MF0714250		RC202768	38/40 BURMA ROAD APAPA, LAGOS STA	133.0000	31,771.20	692,003.95	COLTAP TABLETS - PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS	DBL
17	GAFUNK NIGERIA LIMITED	MF0603008		139348	7 AEISMAN DRIVE, ANIFOWOSHE,IKEJA,	133.0000	23,535.75	715,539.70	COMPUTER CASE AND POWER SUPPLY	UBA
18	GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCTS L	MF0735157		332718	379 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS	133.0000	15,721.00	731,260.70	408 PKGS OF INDUSTRIAL MACHINE AND BICYCLE SPA	INTERCON.
19	HEPTAGON VENTURES LIMITED	MF0470066		209874	3 GEORGE ALADE LANE , FOLA AGORO	133.0000	39,939.00	771,199.70	7 UNITS OF APU-33015 (UPS)	INTERCON.
20	JOHN HOLT PLC	MF0274675		2662	EBANI HOUSE,BROAD STREET LAGOS	133.0000	882.69	772,082.39	UNITS OF HS 125	FBN
21	JOHN HOLT PLC	MF0274674		2662	EBANI HOUSE,BROAD STREET LAGOS	133.0000	627.33	772,709.72	YAMAHA MOTORCYCLES IN CKD FORM	FBN
22	JOHN HOLT PLC	MF0331285		2662	EBANI HOUSE,BROAD STREET LAGOS	133.0000	155.75	772,865.47	BOAT BUILDING MATERIALS/TOOLS	FBN
23	LAGOON HOME SAVINGS & LOAN	AA0989052		207111	292A, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTO	133.0000	34,748.38	807,613.85	SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE	GUARANTY
24	LIBROD CHEMICALS LIMITED	MF0066880		313302	PAKA HOLDING COMPLEX, 7 PHABA EX	133.0000	21,112.10	828,725.95	TRIETHYLENE GLYCOL	FBN
25	MARC & MEI NIG.LTD.	MF0706992		110042	42,BURMA ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS	133.0000	151,946.98	980,672.93	MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE	FBN
26	MOTHCAT LIMITED	MF0797063		RC200381	L5 MOTHCAT RD,MANDO LIGHT INDU	133.0000	148,300.99	1,128,972.93	USED CATERPILLAR 140H MOTOR GRADER 14 FOOT BL	DBL
27	Nigerian Spinners & Dyers Ltd	AA0589071		RC6313	6, Independence Road, Kano	133.0000	15,333.35	1,144,306.28	Remittance of Dividend Under Debt Conversion Program	NAMBL
28	Nigerian Spinners & Dyers Ltd	AA0589078		RC6313	6, Independence Road, Kano	133.0000	6,398.54	1,150,704.82	Remittance of Dividend Under Capital Importation	NAMBL
29	OK PLAST LIMITED	MF0655923		204976	7A, ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE LAGOS	133.0000	84,662.50	1,235,367.32	TONS OF PP RANDOM AND CALCIUM CARBONATE	NBM
30	POLYNATH COMMERCIAL AGENC	MF- 0649232		RC426294	8, UKPOR STREET, ALABA INTL MARKE	133.0000	21,799.40	1,257,166.72	ELECTRODES, ELECTRICAL PARTS	DBL
31	R.D BOTHA	AA 1057230		424014513	C/O SABRUD CONSORTIUM. NO 71 WOR	133.0000	3,000.00	1,260,166.72	HOME REMITTANCE	FIRST ATLAN.
32	SCOA NIGERIA PLC	MF 0552410		123039	67 MARINA, LAGOS	133.0000	173,989.00	1,434,155.72	VARIOUS CPG GENERATOR	REGENT
33	TOPAZ CLINIC	AA0535660		RC 212736	12 ADENIJI STREET,SURULERE LAGOS	133.0000	5,000.00	1,439,155.72	SCHOOL FEES	MAGNUM
34	TYONEX NIGERIA LIMITED	MF0765347		RC319526	251 IDIMU IKOTUN ROAD, BY CALVARY	133.0000	50,566.00	1,489,721.72	DROVID (OFLOXACIN) 200 MG & SIPROSAN (CIPROFLOX	ECO
35	U-MEC NIGERIA LIMITED	MF0321473		122,402	45 ASHOGBO STREET, IDUMOTA,	133.0000	22,922.00	1,512,643.72	ABSORBENT GAUZE, COTTON BANDAGES,ADHESIVE	HALLMARK
36	WINCO FOAM INDUSTRIES LTD	MF0693137		53,774	17-19 ORISHIGIN STREET, OFF	133.0000	200,850.00	1,713,493.72	TDI (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS)	HALLMARK
37	C & F INTERTRADE COMPANY LT	MF0285218		493310	SHOP 211, DALEKO MARKET, IYANA - IS	132.9500	500,000.00	2,213,493.72	15,000 THAI PARBOILED 10% BROKEN RICE	FBN
38	F.A ONWUACHU ENTERPRISES L	MF 0662209		66677	21 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA, ANAMB	132.9500	30,280.00	2,243,773.72	PILFER PROOF CAPS PRINTED WITH EP LINERS	FBNMB
39	GLOPEX TRADING NIG. LTD	MF0605993		447768	11A BURMA ROAD, APAPA LAGOS	132.9500	48,000.00	2,291,773.72	POWDERED MILK	GUARANTY
40	HANNO BEAN	AA1289579		P436163768	PLOT 44 RAUFU BABATUNDE TINUBU S'	132.9500	12,410.68	2,304,184.40	PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE	GUARANTY
41	HILTON IMPEX LIMITED	MF0632761		355542	71, DOCOMO STREET LAGOS	132.9500	6,942.62	2,311,127.02	DECAL STONeware PLATES	NBM
42	HONDA MANUFACTURING (NIG) I	MF0513992		26448	KILOMETER 8 OTA IDIROKO EXPRESSW	132.9500	83,414.35	2,394,541.37	NEW CDK COMPONENT FOR HONDA MOTOR CYCLE MO	INTERCON
43	IDEX SCIENTIFIC SUPPLIES LTD	MF 0717131		RC105327	128 IKOT EKPENE RD ABA, ABIA STATE	132.9500	3,553.67	2,398,095.03	LAB. SUPPLIES, PETROLEUM SPIRIT, SODIUM PERIODA	DBL
44	JUBAILI BROS ENGINEERING	MF0529252		285728	111, TRANS AMADI IND. LAYOUT. PORT	132.9500	53,200.00	2,451,295.03	GENERATOR SETS	N.I.B
45	JUBAILI BROS. ENGINEERING	MF0470365		285728	23, WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS	132.9500	101,501.00	2,552,796.03	GENERATOR	GUARANTY
46	JUBAILI BROS.ENGINEERING LTI	MF0067064		285728	23 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA, LAGOS	132.9500	67,492.00	2,620,288.03	BRAND NEW AND COMPLETE MARAPCO BRAND DIESE	BROAD
47	KON-X VENTURES LIMITED	MF 0301560		RC265394	NO 1 UPPER PRESIDENTIAL ROAD, NAC	132.9500	230,314.98	2,850,603.01	HARVEY ROOFING PANELS AND ACCESSORIES	DBL
48	NICEWAY INT'L LIMITED	MF 0565116		RC 456401	34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS	132.9500	19,443.50	2,870,546.51	IMPORTATION OFSUITCASE AND PC KIT	FIRST ATLAN.
49	NICEWAY INTL LTD	MF0457599		RC456401	34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS ISLAND	132.9500	27,775.00	2,898,321.51	TROLLEYS	DBL
50	SAPONARIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED	MF 0635454		RC 435829	122-132 OSHODI APAPA EXP-WAY ISOL	132.9500	67,443.60	2,965,765.11	INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-(PALMONIC 95)	MAGNUM
51	TAPONER NIGERIA LIMITED	MF 0472765		RC 126236	2ND FLOOR, 5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS RC	132.9500	66,140.00	3,031,905.11	IMPORTATION OF CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS	NAL
52	WAPCO PLC	MF 0675273		1858	ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGO	132.9500	392,855.70	3,424,760.81	BULK SEA PLANT AND SPARE PARTS FOR CEMENT M	WEMA
53	WAPCO PLC	MF 0675274		1858	ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGO	132.9500	344,761.50	3,769,522.31	BULK AIR PLANT AND SPARE PARTS FOR CEMENT MA	WEMA
54	WAPCO PLC	MF 0675275		1858	ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGO	132.9500	225,444.53	3,994,966.84	1UNIT OF PLANT AND SPARE PARTS FOR CEMENT MA	WEMA
55	WAPCO PLC	MF 0675276		1858	ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGO	132.9500	216,433.49	4,211,400.33	1UNIT OF TURBO CHARGER FOR MAN B&W K8 MAJOR	WEMA
56	WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMI	MF0675290		1858	ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CEN	132.9500	74,072.35	4,285,472.68	IMPELLER AND SHAFT SEALING FOR CEMENT PLANT	FBN
57	WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMI	MF0675272		1858	ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CEN	132.9500	122,942.14	4,408,414.82	CEMENT SILO DIVERTER VALVES FOR CEMENT INDUST	FBN
58	WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMI	MF0675271		1858	ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CEN	132.9500	198,190.61	4,606,605.43	COLLECTING PLATE, DISCHARGE ELECTRODE - PRECI	FBN
59	HARDEEP LIMITED	MF 0752766		126399	PLOT 2, LATEEF JAKANDE STREET, IKE	132.9300	8,100.00	4,614,705.43	PLASTIC INJECTION MOULDS	MBC
60	HARDEEP NIG LTD	MF0685252		RC126399	PLOT 2, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, STOR	132.9300	45,375.00	4,660,080.43	PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL FOR OUR FACTORY-PP COPO	CITIZENS
61	LOTUS PLASTICS LIMITED	MF 0752223		189434	PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET,VICTORI	132.9300	90,250.00	4,750,330.43	COLOURING MATTER FOR PLASTIC PRODUCTION	MBC
62	POPTON ABRASIVES MANUFACT	MF0525720		63338	6/8 INDUSTRIAL STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGO	132.9300	15,950.00	4,766,280.43	SCREW CAPS	UBA
63	DANGOTE INDUSTRY	MF0582744		RC71242	MARBLE HOUSE, 1, ALFRED REWANE R	132.9200	2,070,800.00	6,837,080.43	36,000 MTONS OF WASHED CHRYSTALINE SALT	OCEANIC
64	HARRY CHRISTIANAH AGBANI	AA 0341441		A2453730	SPDC MDE-OWN,PORT HARCOURT, RIVE	132.9200	1,542.50	6,838,622.93	SCHOOL FEES	MAGNUM
65	IBALEX NIGERIA LIMITED	MF0579113		152885	407/413, APAPA / OSHODI EXPRESSWAY	132.9200	57,082.20	6,895,705.13	WALL AND FLOOR TILES.	EQUITY
66	IBALEX NIGERIA LTD.	MF0786813		152885	PLOT 407/413 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS	132.9200	133,165.66	7,028,870.79	WALL & FLOOR TILES OF DIFFERENT SIZES & DESIGNS	FBN
67	JOJCOND NIGERIA LIMITED	MF 0670781		RC 51000	22 OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE LAGO	132.9200	79,472.00	7,108,342.79	IMPORTATION OF ENGINES AND GENERATORS	FIRST ATLAN.
68	LINLOND NIGERIA LIMITED	MF 0424186		RC 321294	FORESHORE TOWERS, 10TH FLOOR, 2A	132.9200	103,723.20	7,212,065.99	IMPORTATION OF FERTILIZERS	FIRST ATLAN.

















636	Fareast Mercantile Limited	MF0758704	RC1104	721, Adetokunbo Ademola Street, V/Island	132.8500	16,243.62	98,307,869.46	Weikfield Baking Powder	NAMBL
637	FENLAB AND CO NIG LTD	MF0599454	29632	35, FAGBENRO SQUARE OFF RANDLE A	132.8500	14,000.00	98,321,869.46	NEW 5 UNIT FREEZER PANELS AND SLABS	PLATINUM
638	FINE CHEMICALS NIGERIA LIMITED	MF0771132	31570	22 MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, VICTORIA I	132.8500	58,050.00	98,379,919.46	PIGMENT COPPER PHTHALOCYANINE:BLUE AND GREEN	UBA
639	FINE CHEMICALS NIGERIA LIMITED	MF 0628590	31570	22 MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET V/ISLAND I	132.8500	13,084.98	98,393,004.44	260UNITS PRINTING CYLINDERS FOR RE ENGRAVING	WEMA
640	FINE CHEMICALS NIGERIA LIMITED	MF 0690507	31570	22 MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET V/ISLAND I	132.8500	20,972.25	98,423,976.69	27.6MTS OF ETHANOL, METHANOL AND SOLVENT NAPH	WEMA
641	G N IHEAKU & CO LIMITED	MF0662429	RC37325	24 OLD MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA	132.8500	155,965.00	98,579,941.69	STOCKFISH HEADS	CHARTERED
642	GRAND CEREALS & OIL MILLS LTD	MF0141622	54291	KM 17, ZAWAN ROUND ABOUT, JOS PLA	132.8500	55,629.33	98,635,571.02	SPARE PARTS FOR THE FEEDMILLING PLANT FOR INDU	ZENITH
643	MARBLITE NIGERIA LIMITED	MF 0673981	RC 30562	13 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGOS	132.8500	46,013.94	98,681,584.46	MICRON BIAXIALLY POLYPROPELENE FILM	MAGNUM
644	MARBLITE NIGERIA LIMITED	MF-0703382	RC30562	13, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS	132.8500	180,122.53	98,861,707.49	100 BAGS OF KERRYGOLD INSTANT MILK POWDER	DBL
645	POLYBAG INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD	MF 0679213	RC 48172	PLOT 31C OSHODI INDUSTRIAL SCHEME	132.8500	40,000.00	98,901,707.49	PLASTIC EXTRUDER - BLOWER	GUARDIAN
646	POLYBAGS IND. LTD	AA 1214066	RC48172	PLOT 3K, OSODI INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, K	132.8500	2,767.07	98,904,474.56	LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM IRO POLICY NO. 4076117 FO	DBL
647	PROMASIDOR (NIGERIA) LIMITED	MF0690176	RC203123	23 WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS	132.8500	756,000.00	99,660,474.56	BULK MILK POWDER	ECO
648	PROMASIDOR (NIGERIA) LIMITED	MF0676181	RC203123	23 WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS	132.8500	22,215.66	99,682,690.22	LAMINATED FOIL	ECO
649	SMADA COMM. STORES	MF 0794017	134436	37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAI	132.8500	79,332.40	99,762,022.62	WHITE PRINTING BOARD IN SHEETS	ZENITH
650	SMADA COMM. STORES	MF 0639440	134436	37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAI	132.8500	159,141.33	99,921,163.95	RAW MATERIAL FOR PRINTING PAPER- LONG GRAIN P	ZENITH
651	THE BOOK COMPANY LIMITED	MF0481962	402057	1, ALABI OKUMAGBE ST. IKORODU, LAG	132.8500	17,220.76	99,938,384.71	NEW EDUCATIONAL BOOKS, CHILDREN BOOKS	MIBL
652	THE BOOK COMPANY LIMITED	MF0449574	402057	1, ALABI OKUMAGBE ST. IKORODU, LAG	132.8500	3,460.14	99,941,844.85	VARIOUS STATIONARY ITEMS	MIBL
653	VIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED	MF0449327	173791	25, ASA AFARIQOGUN ST, AJAO ESTATE,	132.8500	40,120.00	99,981,964.85	POLYPROPYLENE 34 METRIC TONS GRADE BP7444	MIBL
654	WAHUM PACK CO. LTD.	MF 0758667	14694	2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA, LAGC	132.8500	139,097.20	100,121,062.05	266 TONS SEMI CHEMICAL FLUTING PAPER	ZENITH
655	WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED	MF0603071	RC14694	3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGC	132.8500	299,629.28	100,420,691.33	SEMI CHEMICAL FLUTING PAPER	CHARTERED
656	WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED	MF0758671	14694	3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGC	132.8500	61,791.06	100,482,482.39	INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - 200 METRIC TONS KRA	IBTC
657	WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS	MF0672117	25381	18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEME	132.8500	747,707.96	101,230,190.35	INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - COLD ROLLED STEEL	N.I.B
658	WORLD WIDE COMMERCIAL VENTURES	MF-0497023	RC325074	13, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS	132.8500	100,329.31	101,330,519.66	VARIOUS GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL PROD	DBL
659	Worldwide Commercial Ventures	MF 0544145	RC 325074	13 Fatai Atere Way, Matori, Lagos	132.8500	85,277.98	101,415,797.64	Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceutical Products (Lin	Capital
						101,415,797.64			
	<b>B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS</b>								
660	KWARA CHEMICAL CO. LIMITED	MF0177680	RC284345	3, Oko Erin, Road, Ilorin, Kwara	130.1000	25,000.00	101,440,797.64	PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS	FIB
						25,000.00			
	<b>C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS</b>								
661	AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED	MF 0457474	RC 113,194	AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED NO9 OKO	132.9000	6,140.00	101,446,937.64	TABLE CLOCKS	FCMB
662	AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED	MF 0457474	RC 113,194	AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED NO9 OKO	132.9000	8,185.00	101,455,122.64	WALL CLOCKS	FCMB
663	ALPHA AUTO REFINISHES LIMITED	MF0620461	417754	65, AKINWUNMI STREET, ALAGOMEJI, Y	132.8500	118,988.00	101,574,110.64	AUTO REFINISHES	ACCESS
664	C. Zard & Company Limited	AA0589073	RC482	184, Adeniji Adele Road, Lagos	133.0000	19,905.95	101,594,016.59	Remittance of Dividend Under Capital Importation	NAMBL
665	CASHLINK FINANCE & INVESTME	AA0987267	95390	PLOT 22B, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VIC	132.9000	10,000.00	101,604,016.59	SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE	GUARANTY
666	CASHLINK FINANCE & INVESTME	AA0987268	95390	PLOT 22B, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VIC	132.9000	10,000.00	101,614,016.59	SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE	GUARANTY
667	FRIGOGGLASS INDUSTRIES (NIGE	MF0744133	270208	IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS	132.8700	68,349.23	101,682,365.82	FLAT SHELF	ZENITH
668	GMT NIGERIA LIMITED	MF 0795664	333700	14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS	132.9000	19,851.49	101,702,217.31	NATIONAL ETIMET CHEMICAL	FBN
669	KAN-DOKI LIMITED	AA0782881	RC24852	14B BELLO ROAD, KANO	133.0000	6,380.10	101,708,597.41	REMITTANCE OF DIVIDEND TO LUCIEN ASSAD AKLE	ECO
670	KAN-DOKI LIMITED	AA0782880	RC24852	14B BELLO ROAD, KANO	133.0000	6,675.55	101,715,272.96	REMITTANCE OF DIVIDEND TO NADER L. AKLE	ECO
671	PZ INDUSTRIES LIMITED .	MF 0762534	693	45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU I	132.8700	138,084.94	101,853,357.90	WRAPPERS	ZENITH
672	LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PAC	MF0090473	462041	75 OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS	132.8900	98,425.00	101,951,782.90	FROZEN FISH	UBA
673	LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PAC	MF0572135	462041	75 OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS	132.8900	250,000.00	102,201,782.90	FROZEN FISH	UBA
674	BINTROP NIGERIA LTD	MF0944991	451820	28 ISSA WILLIAMS STREET MARINA LAG	132.8800	15,085.00	102,216,867.90	WHISKY	ZENITH
675	ZENON PETROLEUM & GAS LTD	MF 0605576	352372	7 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET VICTORIA IS	132.9000	19,364,400.00	121,581,267.90	36,000MT AUTOMATIVE GASOIL	ZENITH
676	CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LIMITED	MF0499273	RC10406	PLOT 30, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA	132.9000	1,566,333.50	123,147,601.40	INDIAN RICE	CHARTERED
						21,706,803.76			
	<b>TOTAL ( A + B + C )</b>					<b>123,147,601.40</b>			

## SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 11 OF 14 - 02 - 2005

1	AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE	US\$100,000,000.00
2	TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED	US\$123,147,601.40
3	QUALIFIED BIDS	US\$101,415,797.64
4	DISQUALIFIED BIDS	US\$21,706,803.76
5	UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS	US\$25,000.00
6	HIGHEST BID RATE	=N=133.80/US\$
7	MARGINAL RATE	=N=132.85/US\$
8	LOWEST BID RATE	=N=130.10/US\$
9	NO. OF BANKS	60 BANKS
10	Total NO. of Bids	676
11	NO. Of Successful Bids	659
12	NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids	17

Weighted Ave 132.8888

## EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

- 1 DUPLICATED FORM 'M' NUMBER
- 2 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT
- 3 MULTIPLE BIDS
- 4 PROHIBITED ITEM
- 5 RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE
- 6 OTHERS

**Weighted  
Average**

0.0015
0.0167
0.0153
0.0201
0.3672
0.0085
0.2104
0.0312
0.0129
0.0563
0.0242
0.0849
0.0039
0.0050
0.0079
0.0417
0.0309
0.0206
0.0524
0.0012
0.0008
0.0002
0.0456
0.0277
0.1993
0.1945
0.0201
0.0084
0.1110
0.0286
0.0039
0.2282
0.0066
0.0663
0.0301
0.2634
0.6555
0.0397
0.0629
0.0163
0.0091
0.1094
0.0047
0.0697
0.1331
0.0885
0.3019
0.0261
0.0364
0.0884
0.0867
0.5150
0.4520
0.2955
0.2837
0.0971
0.1612
0.2598
0.0106
0.0595
0.1183
0.0209
2.7141
0.0020
0.0748
0.1745
0.1042
0.1359

0.0428
0.3906
0.1654
0.2855
0.2763
0.2763
0.2855
0.1309
0.1309
0.1309
0.2288
0.2569
0.0928
0.2763
0.1597
0.0545
4.7623
0.4843
0.0706
0.1746
0.0996
0.1507
0.0509
0.3205
0.0033
0.0946
0.0342
0.0499
0.0159
0.0432
0.0057
0.0179
0.0016
0.0005
0.0037
0.0176
0.0788
0.0554
0.1136
0.0259
0.0258
0.0806
0.2433
0.1287
0.1417
0.0757
0.4355
0.9828
0.0236
0.0361
0.0766
0.0296
0.0160
0.0118
2.3814
0.0118
0.0475
0.0547
0.0686
0.1248
0.0703
0.0234
0.0221
0.0965
0.2045
0.0329
0.5441
0.1926
0.0351
0.8923
0.0231
0.0829
0.2515
0.5022
0.0651
0.0384
0.1691
0.0348
0.0495
0.0619
0.5020

0.1357
0.0425
5.3047
0.0620
0.0953
0.0835
0.1803
0.0098
0.0180
0.0148
0.0110
0.1606
0.0459
0.0667
0.0473
0.1637
0.2754
0.3746
0.0350
0.0124
0.0231
0.2448
0.0170
0.0870
0.0825
0.0715
0.0055
0.0171
0.0095
0.0188
0.0234
0.1269
0.2798
0.1731
0.3247
0.1569
0.1550
0.0317
0.1605
0.0369
0.0302
0.3246
0.0986
0.0332
0.0806
0.0342
0.1032
0.0183
0.0096
0.0087
0.0308
0.0176
0.0265
0.0373
0.0026
0.0136
0.2621
0.0252
0.0438
0.0274
0.0233
0.1194
0.0139
0.0459
0.0528
0.0025
0.0499
0.0847
0.1441
0.0288
0.3802
0.0394
0.7857
0.2548
0.1324
0.0285
0.8034
0.0088
0.0186
0.1437
0.0796

0.0122
0.0224
0.0561
0.0113
0.1254
0.1081
1.9219
0.1660
0.0055
0.0014
0.0131
0.0026
0.0648
0.0001
0.9840
0.0658
0.0401
0.1179
0.0058
0.0956
0.9714
0.9714
0.0560
0.0885
0.5058
0.0701
0.0157
0.1398
0.0629
0.0445
0.1453
0.0520
0.0764
0.1142
0.0338
0.0703
0.0496
0.0031
0.0137
0.1664
0.0128
0.0468
0.1037
0.3186
0.0092
0.0293
0.0602
0.1912
0.0395
0.0429
0.0302
0.0963
0.0655
0.0356
0.6791
0.0500
0.0215
0.0327
0.6338
0.0349
0.0284
0.0236
0.7974
0.0223
0.1752
0.0199
0.0153
0.0965
0.0640
0.2359
0.0595
0.1995
0.0520
0.1925
0.0676
0.0609
0.3122
0.0154
0.0704
0.0103
0.0103

0.0259
0.0007
0.2825
0.0045
0.0031
0.0147
1.0301
0.1363
0.1354
0.3276
0.1356
0.0021
0.2805
0.1012
0.2984
0.1672
0.0039
0.0530
0.5590
0.0354
0.1097
0.0369
0.0000
1.3103
0.1278
0.1789
0.0318
0.0611
0.3931
0.0941
0.0213
0.0467
0.0583
0.0413
0.0341
0.0676
0.0825
0.0647
0.1583
0.1140
0.3276
0.1660
0.0214
0.1728
0.0198
0.0127
0.2719
0.0672
0.1033
0.0670
0.0413
0.0312
0.0517
0.0462
0.0038
0.0589
0.0007
0.1766
0.1165
0.0079
0.3306
0.0385
0.0441
0.0829
0.3931
0.0937
0.0624
0.3210
0.1730
0.1134
0.0588
0.0436
0.0775
0.0949
0.0114
0.0219
0.0405
0.1107
0.0107
0.2825
0.0691

0.0345
0.0305
0.0276
0.0383
0.1265
0.0859
0.0730
0.0526
0.0149
0.1554
0.3193
2.3847
0.5094
0.0166
0.0239
0.0920
0.1139
0.1227
0.0001
0.0883
0.4516
0.0611
0.0403
0.1841
0.0076
0.0110
0.0114
0.0400
0.0026
0.0163
0.0829
0.3020
0.0759
0.0514
0.2221
0.0162
1.1217
0.0755
0.0546
0.0936
0.0431
0.0521
0.2137
1.2008
5.0353
0.0187
0.1179
0.1366
0.2639
0.0076
0.0419
0.0247
0.1270
0.0267
0.0502
0.1669
0.0366
0.1618
0.0026
0.0227
0.0657
0.0470
0.1614
0.0126
0.0104
0.0275
0.0184
0.0463
0.2620
0.0109
0.0112
0.0463
0.0185
0.0008
0.0903
4.4185
2.6533
0.0098
0.0175
0.1184
0.0734

0.0942
0.5896
0.1625
0.1339
0.5371
0.0148
0.0200
0.6300
0.1598
0.1615
0.0466
0.0168
0.9478
0.0392
0.9368
0.0524
0.0367
0.0553
0.1604
0.0380
0.2628
0.1589
0.0825
0.0236
0.5699
0.0247
0.0179
0.0232
0.0778
0.4889
0.0706
0.1082
2.4560
1.9319
0.3360
0.5036
0.1792
0.0405
0.2001
0.0693
0.0993
0.0477
0.1612
0.1791
0.6168
0.0015
0.0131
0.0004
4.6548
0.3647
0.6075
0.0216
0.0381
1.8520
3.0671
0.1318
0.0452
0.0044
0.0066
0.0186
0.0400
0.0763
0.3074
0.0184
0.2544
0.0538
0.0052
0.0082
0.0417
0.0409
0.5031
0.1486
0.0804
0.3803
0.0766
0.2150
0.4446
0.0494
0.0308
0.0330
0.0676



0.0342
0.0568
0.0934
0.0692
0.0540
0.1579
0.0187
0.6603
0.0110
0.0225
0.0188
2.8241
0.2252
0.1447
0.0794
0.3145
0.0006
0.0019
0.0020
0.0003
0.0000
0.0003
0.0002
0.0000
0.0020
0.0836
0.0163
0.0103
0.1662
0.0324
0.0141
0.2229
0.2066
0.0007
0.1088
0.0127
0.0721
0.0210
0.0580
0.0030
0.0802
0.0347
0.1412
0.0177
0.0141
0.0015
0.0059
0.1316
0.0022
0.0056
0.1595
1.0644
0.4028
0.8735
0.0562
0.2074
0.0284
0.0163
0.0552
0.0254
0.0916
0.0986
0.1103
0.1792
0.4032
0.1349
0.0380
0.0063
0.2251
0.0514
1.4913
0.2142
0.1949
0.0579
0.0316
0.0504
0.0197
0.0917
0.1659
0.2319
0.1345

0.0213
0.0183
0.0760
0.0171
0.0406
0.2043
0.0729
0.0603
0.2360
0.0524
0.0036
0.9903
0.0291
0.1039
0.2085
0.0226
0.0045
0.0526
0.1822
0.3925
0.0809
0.9795
0.1314
0.1117
132.8888
5
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
4
6
6